PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Dome Technology USA, Inc. 04/21/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Name: Dome Technology LLC						
Street Address:	3007 East 49th	3007 East 49th North					
City:	Idaho Falls						
State/Country:	IDAHO						
Postal Code:	ode: 83401						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Patent Number: 62032		3261					
Patent Number: 68400		0013	013				
Patent Number: 6840013 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 97000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (801)328-1707 00 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00							
,							
Phone: 801.533.9800							
Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN							
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple							
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower							
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	14354.4 AN	ND 6				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Dana L. Ta	ngren				
Total Attachments: 2 source=14354.4 and 6 assignment from usa to llc#page1.tif source=14354.4 and 6 assignment from usa to llc#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, DOME TECHNOLOGY USA, INC., a corporation of the State of

Idaho, having a principal place of business at 3007 East 49th North, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401, is

the owner of record of the United States issued patents listed in the attached Schedule A

(hereinafter cumulatively "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee, DOME TECHNOLOGY LLC, a limited liability company of the

State of Idaho, having a principal place of business at 3007 East 49th North, Idaho Falls, Idaho

83401, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by

Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY

ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Patents and in all patents claiming priority thereto and in all reissues or extensions thereof, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective.

DATED 21 April 2010.

DOME TECHNOLOGY USA, INC.

Lany South Bv:

Name: Barry South

Title: President

2796959_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0611

SCHEDULE A

ſ		Serial No. /	Filed /	
	Country	Patent No.	Issued	Title
	US	09/253,388	02/19/1999	Adjustable Reclaiming Device for Moving Bulk
		6,203,261	03/20/2001	Material
ſ	US	10/241,328	09/11/2002	
		6,840,013	01/11/2005	Building with Foam Cored Ribs and Method